(v) And whereas the Chief Commissioner has approved the
sub-lessee and the manufacturing process be carried on or the
industry to be run on the said industrial plot by the sub-lessee.

Now this indenture witnesseth that, in consideration of the sub-
lessee having paid to the lessee 16,093.60 Sixteen thousand and
ninety three and  paise sixty  only  towards  premium before the
execution of these present (the receipt whereof the lessee hereby
acknowledges)  and of  the rent hereinafter  reserved  and  of  the
covenants on the part of the Sub-lessee hereinafter contained, the